502409820 07/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marko Loparic	07/02/2013
Roderick Lim	07/02/2013
Marija Plodinec	07/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITAT BASEL	
Street Address:	Vizerektorat Forschung Petersgraben 35	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13992743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: uspat@jmb.co.il

Correspondent Name: JMB Davis Ben-David

Address Line 1: 8 Hartom St.,
Address Line 2: P.O.Box 45087

Address Line 4: Jerusalem, ISRAEL 91450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95083/306.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dodiva Grant
Signature:	/Dodiva Grant/
Date:	07/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=uz124wo-us_inventorsassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030746 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Marke Loparic, Mittlere Strasse 75, CH-4056 Basel, Switzerland,

Roderick Lim, Rebenstrasse 3, CH-4125 Richen, Switzerland, and

Marija Plodinec, Mittlere Strasse 75, CH-4056 Basel, Switzerland

(hereinafter: the "Assignors");

hereby assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to:

UNIVERSITÄT BASEL, Vizerektorat Forschung Petersgraben, 35 CH-4003 Basel, Switzerland

(hereinafter: the "Assignee"), and its legal successors and assigns, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR STAGING CANCER PROGRESSION BY AFM (hereinafter: the "Invention").

The Invention is described and claimed in International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2011/072494, filed on December 12, 2011, which claims priority to US Patent Application No. 61/421,655, filed on December 10, 2010 (hereinafter: the "Patent Applications").

The rights assigned herein include, without limitation, all rights in and to the Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, including any United States National Stage, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, reexamination, substitute and renewal thereof, and any patent application filed anywhere in the world claiming priority to the Patent Applications under international conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from the Invention; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded as a consequence of such infringement.

The undersigned authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee; and agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for filing and prosecuting the Patent Applications, and for obtaining and enforcing patent protection for the Invention.

Marko Loparic

Date: 02.02.2013

ينت .

Date:

Rodgrick Lim

Date:

Marija Plodinec

02.07.2013

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 030746 FRAME: 0234